BOARD AGENDA ITEM

August 13, 2013

SUBJECT:

HVAC Renovation at Byrd Learning Center (BLC) Change Order Number 1

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number 1 for the HVAC Renovation at Byrd Learning Center Project from H.G.
Reynolds Company, Inc. consisting of the work listed below is submitted for your review and
approval.

Prices were received from 2 -vendors with H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. being the most
responsive and responsible bidder for this work. Parking lot improvements at North Augusta
High; to reconfigure student parking lot and temporary gravel lot to meet DOT criteria prior to
the start of the addition project.

Total Change Order Amount........cccasumsnsasnse RN EREEARERERERERERSRRSMRMSNSRSRSRSREES $106,963.00
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The administration has reviewed Change Order Number 1 and determined it to be reasonable
and below the approved amount of $110,000.00 previously.

RECOMMENDATION:

e Authorize the administration to proceed with the acceptance of Change Order Number 1
for $106,963.00 and transfer from reserve contingency balance to this project.

PREPARED BY:

David M. Caver
Kevin A. Chipman
bc



